D E V I C E S :  4 0  n m  D E V I C E  P O R T F O L I O
19    Altera Product Catalog    •    2015    •    www.altera.com Altera Product Catalog    •    2015    •    www.altera.com    20
S t rat ix  IV  GT FPGA Features
Maximum Resource Count for Stratix IV GT FPGAs (0.95 V)1
EP4S40G2 EP4S40G5 EP4S100G2 EP4S100G3 EP4S100G4 EP4S100G5
Re
so
ur

1. Base core logic register count is shown. The ALM can support three registers when used in LUTREG mode, which can increase the total register count by an additional 50%.
2. 3.3 V compliant, requires a 3.0 V power supply.
View device ordering codes on page 40.
D E V I C E S :  4 0  n m  D E V I C E  P O R T F O L I O
21    Altera Product Catalog    •    2015    •    www.altera.com Altera Product Catalog    •    2015    •    www.altera.com    22
FBGA (F)1
780 pin
29 x 29 (mm)
1.0 mm pitch
1,152 pin
35 x 35 (mm)
1.0 mm pitch
1,152 pin
35 x 35 (mm)
1.0 mm pitch
1,517 pin
40 x 40 (mm)
1.0 mm pitch
1,760 pin
42.5 x 42.5 (mm)
1.0 mm pitch
1,932 pin
45 x 45 (mm)
1.0 mm pitch
Stratix IV GT
FPGAs (0.95 V)
EP4S40G2 646
12+12+12
EP4S40G5 6464
12+12+12
EP4S100G2 646
24+0+12
EP4S100G3 769
24+8+16
EP4S100G4 769
24+8+16
EP4S100G5 6464
24+0+12
769
32+0+16
Stratix IV GX
FPGAs (0.9 V)2
EP4SGX70 368
8+0
480
16+8
EP4SGX110 368
8+0
368
16+0
480
16+8
EP4SGX180 368
8+0
560
16+0
560
16+8
736
24+12
EP4SGX230 368
8+0
560
16+0
560
16+8
736
24+12
EP4SGX290 2883
16+0
560
16+0
560